Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 08/10/18
Molded Signal Chip Inductor
Wire Wound Ferrite Type
SIW-NLV Series
FEATURE
 Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +85°C
 Storage Temperature: 15~28°C; Humidity < 80%RH
 Highly resistant to mechanical shocks and pressure
 Highly reliable in environments of sudden temperature change and
humidity
 Terminals are highly resistant to pull forces
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SIW
WW
10 100 J 150 NLV
V
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
No item Digit Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series SIW Signal Chip Inductor Molded Wire Wound Ferrite type
(2) Size Code 10 10: 1210,3.2x2.5mm 03:0603, 05:0805, 08:1008, 12:1812, 20:2220
(3) Inductance 100 100: 10µH First two digits: significant, Third: Multiplier
(4) Tolerance J J: ±5% K: ±10%, M±20%
(5) Current 150 150: 150mA 1K0:1000mA, 055:55mA
(6) Internal Code NLV Internal control Internal control or project reference
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIW03-Standard Type
Codes
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Q typ.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF (MHz)
typ.
Max. DCR
(Ω)
Max. IDC
(mA)
R27 0.27 ±10, ±20% 13 7.9 900 0.338 950
R47 0.47 ±10, ±20% 13 7.9 900 0.338 920
R68 0.68 ±10, ±20% 13 7.9 650 0.351 920
R78 0.78 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 410 0.364 920
1R0 1.0 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 390 0.416 860
1R5 1.5 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 160 0.520 720
1R8 1.8 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 121 0.559 640
2R2 2.2 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 103 0.728 600
2R7 2.7 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 72 0.806 540
3R3 3.3 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 66 0.910 500
3R9 3.9 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 61 1.079 460
4R7 4.7 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 51 1.261 400
5R6 5.6 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 47 1.430 380
6R8 6.8 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 43 1.950 340
8R2 8.2 ±10, ±20% 16 7.9 40 2.184 300
100 10 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 36 2.405 280
120 12 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 32 2.964 260
150 15 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 29 3.380 240
180 18 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 28 3.770 220
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 08/10/18
Molded Signal Chip Inductor
Wire Wound Ferrite Type
SIW-NLV Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIW03-Standard Type
Codes
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Q typ.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF (MHz)
typ.
Max. DCR
(Ω)
Max. IDC
(mA)
220 22 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 24 4.693 200
270 27 ±10, ±20% 14 2.5 20 6.760 140